AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  3/2021 MED-1
Features
Regulated
Converter
• 160W baseplate-cooled, fan-less operation
• 230W peak power or forced air rating
• Universal AC input range (80~264VAC)

Single Output
RACM230-G
Model Numbering
Notes:
 Note1: With forced air cooling (2.5m/s) + conduction cooling + refer to “Derating Graph”
 Note2: Refer to “Peak Load Capability” graph
 Note3: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
Notes:
 Note4: without suffix standard open frame version
  add suffix “/ENC” for enclosed version (MOQ: 1000pcs)
“Case Option (4)”
Single
max. Output Power
nom. Output Voltage
RACM230-__ SG/ENC
Selection Guide
Part Input Nom. Output Max. Output Efficiency
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current (1) typ. (3)
 [VAC] [VDC] [A] [%]
RACM230-12SG (4) 80-264 12 19.17 (2) 91
RACM230-24SG (4) 80-264 24 9.58 92
RACM230-36SG (4) 80-264 36 6.39 92
RACM230-48SG (4) 80-264 48 4.80 92
RACM230-54SG (4) 80-264 54 4.26 92
Ordering Examples:
RACM230-24SG 24Vout Single open frame
RACM230-48SG/ENC 24Vout Single enclosed
2MOPP
250VAC
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
RoHS 2+
compliant
10 from 10
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
REACH
compliant
E314885
3
HO
USEHOLD
a p p l i a n c e s
EN-60335-1
CERTIFIED
ERP
compliant
LOT6
ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 (ed 3.1)  (“/OF” version)
CSA/CAN 22.2 60601-1-14 (ed 3.1) certified
IEC/EN60601-1 (ed 3.1) (“/OF” version) certified
IEC/EN62368-1 certified
EN60335-1 certified
EN62233 certified
IEC/EN61558-1 certified
IEC/EN61558-2-16 certified
EN55032 compliant
EN55035 compliant
CB Report
AC/DC Converter
RACM230-G
Series